

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.42557 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	23.07.2025	<u>KL, J</u> Sri T. Koteswara Prasad, learned counsel appears for petitioners online. Sri Ch. Varun Krishna, learned counsel appears for Sri V. Narsimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel for Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority, for respondent No.4. Sri T. Koteswara Prasad, learned counsel for petitioners has filed a letter dated 07.07.2025 addressed to the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court, before the Registry on 16.07.2025, stating that 3rd petitioner and the respondents have settled the matter outside the Court and therefore, he sought permission of this Court for withdrawal of the present Writ Petition insofar as 3rd petitioner is concerned. The said letter is placed on record. Permission is accorded and this Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn insofar as 3rd petitioner is concerned. List on 25.08.2025. KL, J <i>kvni</i>	Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any.

