

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.42557 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.06.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks short accommodation of time to obtain fresh instructions and make submissions. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue submits that the case of petitioner No.2 stands on a similar footing to that the order dated 24.03.2026 passed by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court in W.P.No.21779 of 2023. Relying on the same, he seeks to pass appropriate orders. Ms.T.V.Sudha, learned standing counsel for respondent No.4, by filing counter affidavit, reported ready to make submissions. List on 06.07.2026 under the caption, “for final hearing”. EVV,J ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP