

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.42557 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	03.09.2026	<u>VRKR, J</u> None appears for the petitioners. It is represented by the learned Standing Counsel for the HMDA that this writ petition is squarely covered by the order dated 24.03.2026 passed in W.P.No.21779 of 2023. Post this matter under the caption ‘for orders’ on 09.09.2026. <u>VRKR,J</u> <i>Lrkm</i>	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--